
Page 1 of 8 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION 

MUNICIPAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT 

(CONTRACT MANAGEMENT) 
  

TENDER DOCUMENTS 
 

SERVICES OF EXPERIENCED SEARCH DOG’S TRAINERS / DOG HANDLERS FOR 

USAR ACADEMY KMC (ANNUAL CONTRACT BASIS  2014-2015)  

SOURCE OF FUNDING  KMC RESOURCES. 
 

Estimated Cost:- Offer Rate Tender Cost: Rs. 3,000/- 

Time Limit:- 12 Months  Penalty Rs. 1000/- 

To be Opened on:-  Validity of Tender: 90 Days 

  

 

 

 

Chief Engineer (CM) 

Municipal Services, KMC 

Tender Issued: 

No:   KMC/MS/CM/45/14-15  

Issue to M/s. ___________________________ P.O / Challan No. ______________________ 

_____________________________________ Dated _____________________________ 

______________________________________ Bank: _____________________________ 

 

 

 

 

 

Signature & Stamp of Issuing Authority  

 



Page 2 of 8 

 

 KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION   
   OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (CONTRACT MANAGEMENT) 

 MUNICIPAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT 

Room # 409, 4th Floor, Civic Centre, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Karachi 

  

No. CE (CM)/MS/KMC/023/15                                           Dated:19-01-2015    
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER  
 

Tender in sealed covers are invited for the following work from reputable and relevant experienced firms, 

having valid NTN certificate:    
 

Sr.# 
Tender 

Reference No. 
Name of Scheme 

Estimated 

Cost 

Bid Security 
 in shape of Pay Order 

or Bank Guarantee in 

favour of KMC 

Tender Cost  
In shape of paid 

Challan  

in favour of KMC  

(Non-Refundable) 

Eligibility Criteria 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1. 
KMC/MS/CM/ 

45/14-15 

SERVICES OF EXPERIENCED 

SEARCH DOG’S TRAINERS / 

DOG HANDLERS FOR USAR 

ACADEMY KMC (ANNUAL 

CONTRACT BASIS 2014-2015) 

Source of funding  KMC. 

Offer Rate 
2% of Bid 

Amount  
Rs. 3,000/- 

 Having experience in 

relevant field.  

 NTN Certificate 

 Valid Professional 

Tax. 

2. 
KMC/MS/CM/ 

46/14-15 

PROVISION OF DIET, 

MEDICINES AND MEDICAL 

TREATMENT FOR DOGS / PUPS 

OF URBAN SEARCH AND 

RESCUE (USAR) TEAM, KMC 

ON (ANNUAL CONTRACT 

BASIS FOR THE YEAR 2014-

2015) 

 Source of funding  KMC 

Offer Rate 
2% of Bid 

Amount  
Rs.3,000/- 

 Having experience in 

relevant field.  

 NTN Certificate 

 Valid Professional 

Tax. 

 

TERMS & CONDITIONS 
 

1. Tender schedule shall be as follows: 

 

SCHEDULE 
DATE & 

TIME 
VENUE 

1. Receiving of Application & 

Issuance of Tender 

From 

26-01-2015 

To 

16-02-2015 

During Office 

Hours 

Office of Chief Engineer (Contract Management), 

Municipal Services Hall No. 409, 4th Floor, Civic 

Center, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Karachi. 

Office of Director (Planning), F&A Department, 

6th Floor, Civic Centre, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Karachi. 

Office of Deputy Director (Accounts), 

Administrator Secretariat, Karachi 1st Floor, Civic 

Centre, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Karachi. 

2. Dropping of Tender 

18-02-2015 

at 

2:00 pm 

Office of Sr. Director (Municipal Services), Hall 

No. 3, Adjacent 134 Help Line, Ground Floor, 

KBCA Building, Civic Centre, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, 

Karachi. 

3. Opening of Tender 

18-02-2015 

at 

2:30 pm 

Office of Sr. Director (Municipal Services), Hall 

No. 3, Adjacent 134 Help Line, Ground Floor, 

KBCA Building, Civic Centre, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, 

Karachi. 

 



Page 3 of 8 

 

2. The tender documents will be issued to the firms on submission of application in their original 

letter head alongwith original paid challan in the prescribed account of KMC for tender cost as 

mentioned above. This challan can be obtained from the office of tender sale as mentioned in this 

NIT. 

3. The tender in sealed cover superscripted with the name of work should be dropped in the tender 

box kept in the committee room of the office of Sr. Director (Municipal Services) KMC. 

4. In case the date of opening declared as a public holiday by the Government, or Non working day 

due to force Majeure the next official working day shall be deemed to be the date for submission 

and opening of tenders at the same time. 

5. Substantially Responsive Bid:- 

 Only those bids, which comply with the each eligibility & minimum qualification criteria 

attached with the tender documents shall be declared substantially responsive bids and will be 

eligible for further evaluation, otherwise the same will be declared as non responsive / rejected.  
 

6. Bid Security of bid amount in the form of a pay order or bank guarantee from any schedule bank 

should be enclosed with the tender which will be retained till finalization of the case. 

7. Canvassing in connection with tenders is strictly prohibited and tenders submitted by the 

contractors who report canvassing will liable for rejection. 

8. KMC may reject all or any bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or 

proposals, subject to the relevant provisions of SPP Rules 2010. 

   

 

 

 

Sd/= 

Chief Engineer (CM)MS, KMC 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 4 of 8 

 

 

BIDDING DATA 

 
A Name of Procuring Agency:  Karachi Metropolitan Corporation (KMC)  

 

B Brief Description of Work: SERVICES OF EXPERIENCED SEARCH DOG’S 

TRAINERS / DOG HANDLERS FOR USAR 

ACADEMY KMC (ANNUAL CONTRACT BASIS 

2014-2015) 

Source of funding  KMC resources 

 

C Procuring Agency Address:  Office of Chief Engineer (Contract Management), 

Municipal Services Hall No. 409, 4th Floor, Civic 

Center, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Karachi. 

 

D Estimated Cost:  Offer Rate 

 

E Amount of Bid Security: Rs. 2% of Offer Rate 

 

F Period of Bid validity (Days):  90 Days  

 

G Security Deposit (i/c Bid Security):   (10 %  of Quoted Amount)  

 

H Percentage, if any, to be deducted from 

bills:  

(5% to be deducted from Running Bills)  

   

I Deadline for submission of bid along 

with time: 

17-04-2014 (During Office Hours)  

J Venue, Time and date of Bid Opening: Office of Sr. Director (Municipal Services), Hall No. 3, 

Adjacent 134 Help Line, Ground Floor, KBCA 

Building, Civic Centre, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Karachi. 

 

K Liquidity Damages: Rs.1,000/- 

 

I Deposit Receipt No. Date & Amount:  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 5 of 8 

 

 

Bank Stamp 

 

Signature Bank Cashier 

 
Signature Bank Officer 

 

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION 
Bank Deposit Challan 

MUNCIPAL SERVICES DEAPRTMENT, KMC 
  

 

  
BANK BRANCH      Please receive the amount as noted below for credit to the account of KMC mentioned above and as specified here below:- 

Depositor’s Name & Address 
Particulars 

(To be filled up by Department) 

        Cheque / Pay Order / Demand Draft 
Amount 

Name of Bank No. Date Rs. 

M/s  

Deposit of tender Cost Fee for the work of 
SERVICES OF EXPERIENCED SEARCH DOG’S 

TRAINERS / DOG HANDLERS FOR USAR 

ACADEMY KMC (ANNUAL CONTRACT BASIS 

2014-2015) 

Source of funding  KMC.  
Tender Enquiry # KMC/MS/CM/45 /14-15 

 

To be opened on  18-02-2015 

 

    

         Cash Rs. 

 

Total  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Signature of Depositor Signature with stamp 

Accountant/Assistant Accounts Officer 

Drawing & Disbursing Officer 

  

BANK CODE 0 1 

  
BRANCH CODE 0 0 1 5 

 

 

BANK ACCOUNT NO. 2 6 0 4 - 5 7   

  

BANK ACCOUNT CODE 5 7 

 

DATE 

      

 

Rupees in Words _________________________________________ 

Note: It is valid if to be deposited on or before the last date of sale of tender as mentioned in the NIT or 

its corrigendum, if any. If the same are furnished on the given date of sale in the office of the 

tender issuing authority, the tender will be issued.     

CHALLAN NO. 

    

 

 

The Manger,  

Habib Bank Ltd, 

KMC Branch 

 

 

CHALLAN NO. 

    

 



Page 6 of 8 

 

PRICE SCHEDULE 
 

SUBJECT: - SERVICES OF EXPERIENCED SEARCH DOG’S TRAINERS / DOG 

HANDLERS FOR USAR ACADEMY KMC (ANNUAL CONTRACT BASIS           

2014-2015) SOURCE OF FUNDING  KMC. 

 

Sr 

No. 
Description Qty 

Per Person 

Per Month 

Annual Rate per 

Person  
Total Amount 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

 

 

1. Dog’s Trainers / Dog handlers 10   
  

TOTAL 
 

Total Amount in Words  

 

Checked & Verified By: 
 

 

 

 

I/We quoted the price schedule and bound ourselves to comply all terms and conditions of this 

contract with all existing rules and regulations of KMC and I have attached an Earnest Money in shape of 

Pay Order / Bank Guarantee No. ______________ Dated_______________________ issued from 

______________________________________________(Pay Order / Bank Guarantee) 

_____________________ Amounting Rs._______________________________ in favour of Karachi 

Metropolitan Corporation (KMC). 

 

We / I read the standard Bidding Documents (Volume-I) available in SPPRA / KMC WEB site 

and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signature as & 

when directed 

 

 

Signature of Bidder with Stamp 

 

 

 

 
 



Page 7 of 8 

 

SERVICES OF EXPERIENCED SEARCH DOG’S 

TRAINERS / DOG HANDLERS 
 

Eligibility & Minimum Qualification Criteria 
 

 The evidence / documents for the following minimum qualification / eligibility will be checked 

during opening process of tender & if anyone is missing then the tender will be summarily rejected at the 

moment by the tender opening committee. 
 

PART-A: Eligibility Criteria  
 Having Experienced in relevant field.  

 NTN Certificate. 

 Valid Professional Tax. 

 

PART-B: 

Minimum Qualification Criteria 

i). Bid Security, as mentioned in the NIT & Bidding Documents, is 

furnished. 

ii). All rates quoted including the total amount of the bid shall be in figures 

& words (both). 

iii). All corrections / overwriting shall be clearly re-written with initials & 

duly stamped by the bidder. 

iv). The bid shall be properly signed, named & stamped by the authorized 

person of the firm and authorization letter for signatory shall be 

enclosed with the tender by the authorized person, if other than the 

signatory of the firm. 

 



Page 8 of 8 

 

 

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS  

SUBJECT:- SERVICES OF EXPERIENCED SEARCH DOG’S TRAINERS / DOG HANDLERS FOR USAR 

ACADEMY KMC (ANNUAL CONTRACT BASIS 2014-2015) 
 

  Services of the trained and experienced Dog Trainers / Dog Handlers are required from 

well known, reputed Karachi based firms on Annual Contract Basis for the training of Search Dogs of 

Urban search and Rescue Department, Karachi Metropolitan Corporation. 

  The Dog trainers / Dog Handlers should be experienced, perfect, trained and capable of 

performing following Duties:- 

1. The contract period will be for 12 months. 

2. Having knowledge of all types of Dogs. 

3. Capable of imparting training to the doges relating to the search of victims trapped under 

the debris of collapsed structures. 

4. This contract will remain valid for the period mentioned in clause 1 above from the date 

of commencement or till the date of termination. The contract can be terminated by either 

party by giving one month’s advance notice. 

5. Having complete knowledge of basic to advance dog training. 

6. Should have interest and sound knowledge feed, health, training and daily routine work. 

7. The scope of services and the strength of manpower can be extended, but not more than 

then 15% of sanctioned strength minimized of replaced according to the requirements and 

satisfaction of the KMC, with one month’s advance notice. The charges can also be 

demanded accordingly. 

8. Should be responsible for dog safety and cleanliness of dog kennels. 

9. Should have sufficient knowledge regarding dog health, minor diseases and treatment. 

10. Capable of imparting perfect training of dogs with dog training, atomosphere and 

equipments such as Alert Tube, Alert Tube, tunnels, narrow and confined spaces and the 

training in day time as well as in darkness and night time. 

11. Having knowledge of Dog Breeding. 

12. Having minimum 2 years experience with well known firms and companies in respective 

field.   

13. KMC will have the right to reject or accept any tender without assigning any reason.  

14. Duty Timings-24 hours round the clock, the dog trainers / handlers should be available 

24/7 basis, because emergency can be happen at any time and the services of the dogs 

and their handlers required round the clock for the search of the victims at incident site.  

 

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR 



Page 1 of 12 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION 

MUNICIPAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT 

(CONTRACT MANAGEMENT) 
  

TENDER DOCUMENTS 
 

PROVISION OF DIET, MEDICINES AND MEDICAL TREATMENT FOR DOGS/PUPS 

OF URBAN SEARCH AND RESCUE (USAR) TEAM, KMC ON ANNUAL CONTRACT 

BASIS FOR THE YEAR 2014-2015)  

SOURCE OF FUNDING  KMC RESOURCES. 
 

Estimated Cost:- Offer Rate Tender Cost: Rs. 3,000/- 

Time Limit:- 12 Months  Penalty Rs. 3000/- 

To be Opened on:- 18-02-2015 Validity of Tender: 90 Days 

  

 

 

 

Chief Engineer (CM) 

Municipal Services, KMC 

Tender Issued: 

No:   KMC/MS/CM/46/14-15  

Issue to M/s. ___________________________ P.O / Challan No. ______________________ 

_____________________________________ Dated _____________________________ 

______________________________________ Bank: _____________________________ 

 

 

 

 

 

Signature & Stamp of Issuing Authority  

 



Page 2 of 12 

 

 KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION   
   OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (CONTRACT MANAGEMENT) 

 MUNICIPAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT 

Room # 409, 4th Floor, Civic Centre, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Karachi 

  

No. CE (CM)/MS/KMC/023/15                                           Dated:19-01-2015    
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER  
 

Tender in sealed covers are invited for the following work from reputable and relevant experienced firms, 

having valid NTN certificate:    
 

Sr.# 
Tender 

Reference No. 
Name of Scheme 

Estimated 

Cost 

Bid Security 
 in shape of Pay Order 

or Bank Guarantee in 

favour of KMC 

Tender Cost  
In shape of paid 

Challan  

in favour of KMC  

(Non-Refundable) 

Eligibility Criteria 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1. 
KMC/MS/CM/ 

45/14-15 

SERVICES OF EXPERIENCED 

SEARCH DOG’S TRAINERS / 

DOG HANDLERS FOR USAR 

ACADEMY KMC (ANNUAL 

CONTRACT BASIS 2014-2015) 

Source of funding  KMC. 

Offer Rate 
2% of Bid 

Amount  
Rs. 3,000/- 

 Having experience in 

relevant field.  

 NTN Certificate 

 Valid Professional 

Tax. 

2. 
KMC/MS/CM/ 

46/14-15 

PROVISION OF DIET, 

MEDICINES AND MEDICAL 

TREATMENT FOR DOGS / PUPS 

OF URBAN SEARCH AND 

RESCUE (USAR) TEAM, KMC 

ON (ANNUAL CONTRACT 

BASIS FOR THE YEAR 2014-

2015) 

 Source of funding  KMC 

Offer Rate 
2% of Bid 

Amount  
Rs.3,000/- 

 Having experience in 

relevant field.  

 NTN Certificate 

 Valid Professional 

Tax. 

 

TERMS & CONDITIONS 
 

1. Tender schedule shall be as follows: 

 

SCHEDULE 
DATE & 

TIME 
VENUE 

1. Receiving of Application & 

Issuance of Tender 

From 

26-01-2015 

To 

16-02-2015 

During Office 

Hours 

Office of Chief Engineer (Contract Management), 

Municipal Services Hall No. 409, 4th Floor, Civic 

Center, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Karachi. 

Office of Director (Planning), F&A Department, 

6th Floor, Civic Centre, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Karachi. 

Office of Deputy Director (Accounts), 

Administrator Secretariat, Karachi 1st Floor, Civic 

Centre, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Karachi. 

2. Dropping of Tender 

18-02-2015 

at 

2:00 pm 

Office of Sr. Director (Municipal Services), Hall 

No. 3, Adjacent 134 Help Line, Ground Floor, 

KBCA Building, Civic Centre, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, 

Karachi. 

3. Opening of Tender 

18-02-2015 

at 

2:30 pm 

Office of Sr. Director (Municipal Services), Hall 

No. 3, Adjacent 134 Help Line, Ground Floor, 

KBCA Building, Civic Centre, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, 

Karachi. 

 



Page 3 of 12 

 

2. The tender documents will be issued to the firms on submission of application in their original 

letter head alongwith original paid challan in the prescribed account of KMC for tender cost as 

mentioned above. This challan can be obtained from the office of tender sale as mentioned in this 

NIT. 

3. The tender in sealed cover superscripted with the name of work should be dropped in the tender 

box kept in the committee room of the office of Sr. Director (Municipal Services) KMC. 

4. In case the date of opening declared as a public holiday by the Government, or Non working day 

due to force Majeure the next official working day shall be deemed to be the date for submission 

and opening of tenders at the same time. 

5. Substantially Responsive Bid:- 

 Only those bids, which comply with the each eligibility & minimum qualification criteria 

attached with the tender documents shall be declared substantially responsive bids and will be 

eligible for further evaluation, otherwise the same will be declared as non responsive / rejected.  
 

6. Bid Security of bid amount in the form of a pay order or bank guarantee from any schedule bank 

should be enclosed with the tender which will be retained till finalization of the case. 

7. Canvassing in connection with tenders is strictly prohibited and tenders submitted by the 

contractors who report canvassing will liable for rejection. 

8. KMC may reject all or any bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or 

proposals, subject to the relevant provisions of SPP Rules 2010. 

   

 

 

 

Sd/= 

Chief Engineer (CM)MS, KMC 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 4 of 12 

 

 

BIDDING DATA 

 
A Name of Procuring Agency:  Karachi Metropolitan Corporation (KMC)  

 

B Brief Description of Work: PROVISION OF DIET, MEDICINES AND MEDICAL 

TREATMENT FOR DOGS / PUPS OF URBAN SEARCH 

AND RESCUE (USAR) TEAM, KMC ON (ANNUAL 

CONTRACT BASIS FOR THE YEAR 2014-2015) 

Source of funding  KMC resources 

 

C Procuring Agency Address:  Office of Chief Engineer (Contract Management), 

Municipal Services Hall No. 409, 4th Floor, Civic 

Center, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Karachi. 

 

D Estimated Cost:  Offer Rate 

 

E Amount of Bid Security: Rs. 2% of Offer Rate 

 

F Period of Bid validity (Days):  90 Days  

 

G Security Deposit (i/c Bid Security):   (10 %  of Quoted Amount)  

 

H Percentage, if any, to be deducted from 

bills:  

(5% to be deducted from Running Bills)  

   

I Deadline for submission of bid along 

with time: 

18-02-2015 (During Office Hours)  

J Venue, Time and date of Bid Opening: Office of Sr. Director (Municipal Services), Hall No. 3, 

Adjacent 134 Help Line, Ground Floor, KBCA 

Building, Civic Centre, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Karachi. 

 

K Liquidity Damages:  

 

I Deposit Receipt No. Date & Amount:  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 5 of 12 

 

 

Bank Stamp 

 

Signature Bank Cashier 

 
Signature Bank Officer 

 

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION 
Bank Deposit Challan 

MUNCIPAL SERVICES DEAPRTMENT, KMC 
  

 

  
BANK BRANCH      Please receive the amount as noted below for credit to the account of KMC mentioned above and as specified here below:- 

Depositor’s Name & Address 
Particulars 

(To be filled up by Department) 

        Cheque / Pay Order / Demand Draft 
Amount 

Name of Bank No. Date Rs. 

M/s  

Deposit of tender Cost Fee for the work of 
PROVISION OF DIET, MEDICINES AND MEDICAL 

TREATMENT FOR DOGS / PUPS OF URBAN SEARCH 

AND RESCUE (USAR) TEAM, KMC ON (ANNUAL 

CONTRACT BASIS FOR THE YEAR 2014-2015) 

Source of funding  KMC.  
Tender Enquiry # KMC/MS/CM/46 /14-15 

 

To be opened on  18-02-2015 

 

    

         Cash Rs. 

 

Total  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Signature of Depositor Signature with stamp 

Accountant/Assistant Accounts Officer 

Drawing & Disbursing Officer 

  

BANK CODE 0 1 

  
BRANCH CODE 0 0 1 5 

 

 

BANK ACCOUNT NO. 2 6 0 4 - 5 7   

  

BANK ACCOUNT CODE 5 7 

 

DATE 

      

 

Rupees in Words _________________________________________ 

Note: It is valid if to be deposited on or before the last date of sale of tender as mentioned in the NIT or 

its corrigendum, if any. If the same are furnished on the given date of sale in the office of the 

tender issuing authority, the tender will be issued.     

CHALLAN NO. 

    

 

 

The Manger,  

Habib Bank Ltd, 

KMC Branch 

 

 

CHALLAN NO. 

    

 



Page 6 of 12 

 

PRICE SCHEDULES 
 

SUBJECT: PROVISION OF DIET, MEDICINES AND MEDICAL TREATMENT FOR 

DOGS/PUPS OF URBAN SEARCH AND RESCUE (USAR) TEAM, KMC ON 

ANNUAL CONTRACT BASIS FOR THE YEAR 2014-2015. 

 

Sr.# Description Particulars 
Quantity                        

Per Item 
Rate in Words Rate 

Total 

Amount 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

A. DIET FOR DOGS 
  

 
 

1. Dog Feed 
5760Kg 

(20 Kg packing)  

  

 

 

2. Chicken Meat 25 Kg 
 

  

 

 

3. Beef without Bone 25 Kg 
 

  

 

 

4. Bread (big) 50 Nos. 
 

  

 

 

5. Milk 25 Kg 
 

  

 

 

B. VET. DOCTOR’S VISIT 
  

  

 

1. Vet. Doctor’s Visits 150 Visits 
 

  

 

 

C. INJECTABLES 
  

 
 

1. Dexamethasone 
50 Ampules 

(1ml per Ampule)  

  

 

 

 

2. Formox L-A 
05 Vial 

(50 ml- Farvet)  

 . 

 

 

3. Fartylo 200 
03 Vial 

(50ml-Farvet)  

  

 

 

4. Gentafar 10% 
05 Vial 

(100ml-Farvet)  

  

 

 

5. Hepagen 
04 Vial 

(50 ml-Fatro)  

  

 

 

6. Ivomec super (Marial) 
03 Vial 

(100 ml-Merial)  

  

 

 



Page 7 of 12 

 

Sr.# Description Particulars 
Quantity                        

Per Item 
Rate in Words Rate 

Total 

Amount 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

7. Abicorten 
03 Vial 

(50 ml-Fatro)  

  

 

 

8. Imizole 
03 Vial 

(100 ml per Vial)  

  

 

 

9. Selevit 
02 Vial 

(50 ml-Fatro)  

  

 

 

10. Vit. AD3E 
03 Vial 

(50 ml- Farvet)  

  

 

 

11. Diclophenic Sodium 
30 Ampules 

(3 ml per ampule)  

  

 

 

12. Lasix 
30 Ampules 

(2ml per Ampule)  

  

 

 

13. Atropine Sulphate 
20 Ampules 

(1ml per Ampule)  

  

 

 

14. Trodex 
02 Vial 

(100 ml per Vial)  

  

 

 

15. Neurobian 
30 Ampules 

(1ml per Ampule)  

  

 

 

16. 
X-Ray & Unforseen Medical 

Treatment 

As and when 

needed basis  

  

 

 

D. SPRAY / CREAM / LOTION / DROPS 
  

  

 

 

1. C.T.C (Farvet) 
10 Bottles 

(211ml-Farvet)  

  

 

 

2. Shampoo for Dogs 
60 Bottles 

As per Sample  

  

 

 

3. Delta 
30 Bottles 

(100ml per Bottle)  

  

 

 

4. Front Line Spray 
30 Bottles 

(As per sample)  

  

 

 

E. POWDERS 
  

 
 

1. Cicatrin powder 20 Nos. 
 

 
 

 

2. 

 

Glucose 20 Kg 
 

 

 



Page 8 of 12 

 

Sr.# Description Particulars 
Quantity                        

Per Item 
Rate in Words Rate 

Total 

Amount 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

 

 

F. Syrups / Oil / Solutions / Chemicals 
  

 
 

1. Pyodine Solution 
03 Bottles 

(450 ml per bottle)  

  

 

 

2. Vermox 
30 Bottles 

(30ml per bottle)  

  

 

 

3. Carbon Tetra Chloride 10 Kg (ICI) 
 

  

 

 

4. Ecofleece 
20 Bottles 

(250 ml – Farvet)  

  

 

 

5. Spirit 10 Liters 
 

  

 

 

6. Dettol 
30 Bottles 

(1 liter per bottle)  

  

 

 

7. Jetepar 
20 Bottles 

(100ml per bottle)  

  

 

 

8. Calcium 1000cc 
20 Bottles 

(100ml per bottle)  

  

 

 

9. Vidaylin-M 
20 Bottles 

(100ml per bottle)  

  

 

 

10. Sevelon 
200 Bottles 

(1 litter per bottle)  

  

 

 

11. Safe Guard Soap 30 Nos.(Small) 
 

  

 

 

G. VACCINES 
  

 
 

1. Rubies 20 Nos. 
 

  

 

2. Canine Influenza 20 Nos. 
 

  

 

3. Canine Paravarious 20 Nos. 
 

  

 

4. Canine Distemper 20 Nos. 
 

  

 

5. Canine Harturoka 20 Nos. 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

 



Page 9 of 12 

 

Sr.# Description Particulars 
Quantity                        

Per Item 
Rate in Words Rate 

Total 

Amount 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

 

 

6. 

 

 

OR. Hexa Dog 

 

 

20 Nos. 

H. Miscellaneous Articles 
  

 
 

1. 
Comfort plus latex 

examination gloves 
03 Box(Medium) 

 

  

 

 

2. Saniplast 03 Packs 
 

  

 

 

3. Cotton Roll 

30 Packs 

(400GMS 

National) 
 

 
 

 

4. Surgical Blade 
01 Pack 

(100’s)  

  

 

 

5. Disposables Syringes (5cc) 
01 Pack 

(100’s – Master)  

  

 

 

6. Disposables Syringes (3cc) 
01 Pack 

(100’s – Master)  

  

 

 

7. Disposables Syringes (1cc) 
01 Pack 

(100’s – Master)  

  

 

 

8. Surgical Forcep 
1 set 

(Stain Less)  

  

 

 

9. Wiper 12 Nos. 
 

  

 

 

10. Toys for Dogs Training 
20 Nos. 

(As per Sample)  

  

 

 

11. Bandage 4” 
20 Packs 

(12’s-National)  

  

 

 

12. Collor Belts for Dogs 20 Nos. 
 

  

 

 

13. Bowel 
20 Nos. 

(Stainless Steel)  

  

 

 

14 
Cannie Traveling Safety Box 

(Plastic) 
05 Nos.  

  

 

 

15 Tray Surgical  

01 Small & 

01 Medium 

(As per Sample) 

 

  

 

 



Page 10 of 12 

 

Sr.# Description Particulars 
Quantity                        

Per Item 
Rate in Words Rate 

Total 

Amount 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

16 Nail Cutter  
02 Nos. 

(For Dogs) 
 

  

 

 

17 Mask 
20 Packs  

(Disposable) 
 

  

 

 

18 Needle 
01 Pack 

S/C 16 Number  
 

  

 

 

19 Stretho Scope  02 Nos.  

  

 

 

20 Thermometer 01 Box  

  

 

 

21 Treatment Bag 
02 Nos  

Leather  
 

  

 

 

22 Chin Complete  
30 Nos  

(As per Sample) 
 

  

 

 

23 Mouth Gauge  
10 Nos  

(As per Sample 
 

  

 

 

24 Belts for Dogs  
30 Nos.  

(As per Sample)  
 

  

 

 

25 Hair Shearing Machine  
02 Nos  

(As per Sample)  
 

  

 

 

26 Batti (Stainless Steel) 
05 Nos. 

(Large Size)  
 

  

 

 

27 Batti (Plastics) 
05 Nos. 

(Large Size) 
 

  

 

 

28 
Water Pipe (Rubber) for Dogs 

Kennels Washing  

200 Meters  

(Best Quality)  
 

  

 

 

29 Dog Jackets  
30 Nos.  

(Best Quality) 
 

  

 

 
 

NOTE 

1) Rates must be quoted in figures as well as in words otherwise tender will be liable to 

rejected. 

2) Cheque/Pay Order deposit will be considered. 

3) After approval of tender the services will be start immediately. 



Page 11 of 12 

 

4) Sub-Standard Material is liable to be rejected. The competent authority has right to 

impose Penalty, and stop the payment of such items. 

5) All the good items may be supplied by Contractor on the written orders of  Team Leader 

(USAR) KMC or the competent person authorised by the Team Leader (USAR) KMC  

6) The successful bidder will be bound to get verification / clearance from the In-charge / 

Team Leader of USAR prior to supply any items  

 

 

 

Checked & Verified by:  

 

 

I/We quoted the price schedule and bound ourselves to comply all terms and conditions 

of this contract with all existing rules and regulations of KMC and I have attached an Earnest 

Money in shape of Pay Order / Bank Guarantee ___________________ No. ______________ 

                       (Pay Order / Bank Guarantee) 
Dated_______________________ issued from ______________________________________ 

Amounting Rs._______________________________ in favour of Karachi Metropolitan 

Corporation (KMC). 

 

We / I read the standard Bidding Documents (Volume-I) available in SPPRA / KMC WEB site 

and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signature as & 

when directed 

 

 

Signature of Bidder with Stamp 

 



Page 12 of 12 

 

  
Eligibility Criteria 

 The evidence / documents for the following minimum qualification / eligibility will be checked 

during opening process of tender & if anyone is missing then the tender will be summarily rejected at the 

moment by the tender opening committee. 

 

PART-A: Eligibility Criteria  
 

 Having Experienced in relevant field.  

 NTN Certificate. 

 Valid Professional Tax. 

 

PART-B: 

Minimum Qualification Criteria 
 

i). Bid Security, as mentioned in the NIT & Bidding Documents, is 

furnished. 

ii). All rates quoted including the total amount of the bid shall be in figures 

& words (both). 

iii). All corrections / overwriting shall be clearly re-written with initials & 

duly stamped by the bidder. 

iv). The bid shall be properly signed, named & stamped by the authorized 

person of the firm and authorization letter for signatory shall be 

enclosed with the tender by the authorized person, if other than the 

signatory of the firm. 

 

 Those bids which will meet all Eligibility & Minimum Qualification Criteria shall be declared as 

“Substantial Responsive Bidder” and their bids will be allowed for its technical evaluation as per  bid 

documents. Those bids which will be substantially responsive & will meet the minimum technical 

specification will be declared as “Responsive Bid”. 

 
 


	Tender Doc 19-01-2015
	Tender Doc Dog Diet 19-01-2015

